TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUMITOMO SHOJI KABUSHIKI KAISHA d.b.a. SUMITOMO CORPORATION		08/29/2011	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYPONeX JAPAN CORP., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-9, Miyahara 4-chome, Yodogawa-ku	
City:	Osaka-city, Osaka prefecture	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	532-0003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0753169	MAGAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)459-4142

 Phone:
 5034594141

 Email:
 martin@ahmrt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall Mccoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YUA11201

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0637 .00 0753169

CH \$40,00

900203779

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyoko Martin	
Signature:	/Kyoko Martin/	
Date:	10/04/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment (Executed) 10-3-11#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUMITOMO SHOJI KABUSHIKI KAISHA d.b.a. SUMITOMO CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 8-11, Harumi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, owns the following U.S. trademark registration:

Mark:

MAGAMP

U.S. Trademark Reg. No:

753,169

Registration Date:

July 23, 1963

Goods/Services:

Fertilizer material consisting essentially of

magnesium ammonium phosphate in International

Class 001

WHEREAS, HYPONEX JAPAN CORP., LTD. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 1-9, Miyahara 4-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka prefecture, Japan, desires to acquire all rights in the above listed trademark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration therefor indicated above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark. Assignor agrees to cooperate and sign all documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement, including all documents necessary to record the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

HYPONeX JAPAN CORP., LTD.;	SUMITOMO SHOJI KABUSHIKI KAISHA d.b.a. SUMITOMO CORPORATION:
Signature: Jum my monthmu	Signature
Name: Yasutoyo Murakami	Name: Shoichi Kato
Title: President	Title: Corporate Officer, Food Business Division (General Manager)
Date: September 1, 2011	Date: August 29 , 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 10/04/2011